In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

M. No. 166/86

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Sunset Clothing Limited:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 4th day of March 1986, presented to the said Court by The NATIONAL BANK OF NEW ZEALAND LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 16th day of April 1986 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

## B. B. WATERS, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This notice was filed by Bruce Barrington Waters, solicitor for the petitioner. The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Sharpin Waters & Co., Solicitors, Fifth Floor, AA Mutual Building, corner Chancery and O'Connell Streets, Auckland 1 (P.O. Box 275).

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 15th day of April 1986.

2519

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry M. No. 1668/85

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of ESTUARY ENTERPRISES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 60 Broadway, Newmarket, Auckland:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 6th day of December 1985, presented to the said Court by SOLARIS INDUSTRIES (1982) LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and carrying on the business of sheetmetal workers; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 9th day of April 1986 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

### P. M. HOWARD-SMITH, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

This advertisement of petition was filed by P. M. Howard-Smith, the solicitor for the petitioner whose address for service is at the offices of Howard-Smith & Co., Solicitors, Seventh Floor, Canterbury Building, 47 High Street, Auckland (P.O. Box 5386, Wellesley Street, Auckland).

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 8th day of April 1986.

In the High Court of New Zealand Rotorua Registry B. No. 17/86

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of BAY OF PLENTY HORTICULTURE AND FARMING COMPANY LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at the offices of P. W. Simmonds, Chartered Accountant, 20 Elizabeth Street, Tauranga—Debtor:

EX PARTE—WRIGHTSON NMA LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington, horticultural suppliers—Creditor:

#### ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 5th day of March 1986, presented to the Court by WRIGHTSON NMA LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wellington; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Rotorua on the 28th day of April 1986 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

## J. C. O'BRIEN, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

Address for Service: Messrs Holland, Beckett & Co., by their agents Dennett, Olphert, Sandford & Dowthwaite, Solicitors, Atlantis House, Amohia Street, Rotorua.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Rotorua, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 25th day of April 1986.

2571

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry S.P. 14/86

IN THE MATTER OF Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF FLEMINGTON BLOODSTOCK LIMITED & COMPANY (No. II PARTNERSHIP):

# CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

- (a) Style of Firm: Flemington Bloodstock Limited & Company (No. II Partnership).
  - (b) Names and Residences of the Partners:

General Partner: FLEMINGTON BLOODSTOCK LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 25 Airedale Street, Auckland 1.

Special Partners: Kenneth Roger Moses, 12 Fenton Circus, Auckland 5. Dirk Hudig, 54 Marine Parade, Herne Bay, Auckland 2.

(c) Capital: The amount of capital which each partner contributes: Special Partners:

General Partner:

FLEMINGTON BLOODSTOCK LIMITED

Nil

- (d) General Nature of Business: Breeding and selling of horses.
- (e) Principal Place of Business: Auckland and Matamata.
- (f) Term of Partnership: Commencement date: 7 March 1986. Termination: 6 March 1993.

Acknowledged by the partners at Auckland this 7th day of March 1986.

The Common Seal of Flemington Bloodstock Limited as general partner was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

K. R. MOSES and D. HUDIG, Directors.

Signed by Dirk Hudig and Kenneth Roger Moses in the presence of and acknowledged before me:

L. FAHY, Justice of the Peace.

2512

1c